
Amoco Production Company 
Houston Region 
500 Jefferson Building 
Post Office Box 3092 
Houston, Texas 77001 

J. R. Barnett 
Regional Engineering 
Manager 

July 31, 1979 

File: JCA-986.51NM-3902 

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit 
W/2 NW/4 Section 9-T-24-S, R-37-E 
Fowler Hair No. 3 
Jalmat Tansil Yates Seven Rivers Gas Pool 
990' FNL and 660' FWL 
Lea County, NM 

Oil Conservation Division of the 
New Mexico Department^oC Energy ̂ aad^ Minerals 
P. 0. Box 2088 '? "'^^^-^Lrp. 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 ' ^ |/| jj 

Gentlemen: on co.vo'^TT^^^^'-UJ 

Arco Oil & Gas Company requests administrative approval of a new 80 acre 
non-standard proration unit comprised of the W/2 NW/4 of Section 9: 
Township 24 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. The proration 
unit is to be dedicated to Jalmat gas development well no. 3 to be 
drilled 990' FNL and 650' FWL of Section 9 as a replacement for well 
no. 2. 

As an offset operator, Amoco Production Company has no objections to 
this non-standard proration unit and hereby waive notice. 

Yours very truly, 

71 ^>9U^ 
MLC/rw 

cc: Arco Oil & Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 1610 
Midland, TX 79702 



ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Telephone 915 684 0100 

July 17, 1979 

Offset Operators 
Proposed Fowler Hair No. 3 
Lea County, New Mexico 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Non-standard P r o r a t i o n Unit 
W/2 NW/4 Section 9-T-24-S, R-37-E 

Gen 11emen: 

Attached is a copy of our a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d w i t h the 
Oil Conservation D i v i s i o n of the New Mexico Department 
of Energy and Minerals f o r approval of a non-standard 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r the subject well to be located 990' 
FNL and 660' FWL of Section 9. In an e f f o r t to ex­
pedite D i v i s i o n approval we ask that as an o f f s e t 
operator you w i l l give your consent to the formation 
of t h i s non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

Enclosed are two copies of t h i s l e t t e r along w i t h 
stamped, addressed envelopes. Please note your ap­
proval below and send one copy to the Oil Conservation 
D i v i s i o n and r e t u r n one copy to us. 

Thank you f o r your time and con s i d e r a t i o n in t h i s 
matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Michael G r i f f i n 
Petroleum Engineer 

MG:ad 

Approve formation of non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t ; 
W/2 NW/4 Sec 9-T24S-R37E, Lea County, New Mexico: 

7-25-79 
DATE 

John Yuronka 
COMPANY 

E C E I V E D r-

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is a Division of Atlant icRichfieldCcmpany 



A R C O Oil and Gas Company 
Permian District 
Post Off ice Box 1610 
Mid land, Texas 79702 
Telephone 915 684 0100 

July 17, 1979 

Offset Operators 0lL Co, 

JSCE 

Proposed Fowler Hair No. 3 ^SA^TI '?^ D,,//S/0/V 
Lea County, New Mexico •-•/-£ 

RE: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Non-standard P r o r a t i o n Unit 
W/2 NW/4 Section 9-T-24-S, R-37-E 

Gentlemen: 

Attached is a copy of our a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d w i t h the 
Oil Conservation D i v i s i o n of the New Mexico Department 
of Energy and Minerals f o r approval of a non-standard 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t f o r the subject well to be located 990' 
FNL and 660' FWL of Section 9. In an e f f o r t to ex­
pedite D i v i s i o n approval we ask tha t as an o f f s e t 
operator you w i l l give your consent to the formation 
of t h i s non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t . 

Enclosed are two copies of t h i s l e t t e r along w i t h 
stamped, addressed envelopes. Please note your ap­
proval below and send one copy to the Oil Conservation 
D i v i s i o n and r e t u r n one copy to us. 

Thank you f o r your time and co n s i d e r a t i o n in t h i s 
matter. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Michael G r i f f i n 
Petroleum Engineer 

MG:ad 

Approve formation of non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t ; 
W/2 NW/4 Sec 9-T24S-R37E, Lea County, New Mexico: 

_ _ _ _ _ ~ _ -

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

COMPANY 

ARCO Oil and Gas Company is a Division ol Al lant icRichfieldCompany 



ARCO Oil and Gas Company 
Permian District 
Post Office Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Telephone 915 684 0100 

O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n o f t h e 
New M e x i c o D e p a r t m e n t o f E n e r g y £ M i n e r a l s 
P. 0 . Box 2088 
S a n t a F e , New M e x i c o 8 7 5 0 I 

July 17, 1979 

RE: Fowler Hair No. 3 M 

Non-Standard Proration Unit 
Jalmat Tansil Yates Seven Rivers Gas Pool 
990' FNL and 660' FWL 
Section 9-T24S-R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Gen11emen : 

ARCO Oil S Gas Company, a Di v i s i o n of the A t l a n t i c 
R i c h f i e l d Company, r e s p e c t f u l l y requests A d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
approval of a new 80 acre non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t 
comprised of the W/2 NW/4 of Section S: Township 24 
South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Said 
p r o r a t i o n u n i t to be dedicated to a Jalmat gas deve­
lopment well to be d r i l l e d 990'FNL & 660' FWL of 
Section 9• 

The proposed Fowler Hair No. 3 well w i l l be d r i l l e d as 
a replacement well f o r the Fowler Hair #2 which was 
included in the Myers Langlie Mattix Unit Waterflood 
(Getty Oil Company - Operator) and was converted to 
i n j e c t i o n service during A p r i l , 1977- The Fowler Hair 
#2 was renamed as the Myers Langlie Mattix Unit Well 
No. 218. Prior to inc l u s i o n in the Uni t , our records 
show that the No. 2 well had been designated a Langmat 
(Jalmat) gas well on an 80 acre non-standard p r o r a t i o n 
u n i t e f f e c t i v e December 29, 1953» 

The proposed No. 3 well w i l l be d r i l l e d to an approxi­
mate depth of 3500' with an a n t i c i p a t e d completion 
i n t e r v a l of 2850-3200'. In recovering proven Jalmat 
gas reserves, ARCO Oil & Gas Company believes that t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be in the i n t e r e s t of conservation, 
prevention of waste and the p r o t e c t i o n of c o r r e l a t i v e 
r i g h t s . 

A R C O O i l a n d Gas C o m p a n y is a D i v i s i o n of A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d C o m p a n y 



July 17, 1979 
Page 2 

In support of our a p p l i c a t i o n f or a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
approval for t h i s non-standard p r o r a t i o n u n i t , we 
have attached a copy of Form C-102, Well Location 
and Acreage Dedication p l a t and a land p l a t i n ­
d i c a t i n g the proposed well l o c a t i o n and the o f f ­
s e t t i n g Jalmat gas w e l l s . A d d i t i o n a l l y , a l l o f f s e t 
operators have been sent a copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n 
by c e r t i f i e d mail and have been asked to forward 
t h e i r waivers d i r e c t l y to the Oil Conservation 
D i v i s i o n . 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Michael G r i f f i n 
Petroleum Engineer 

MG : ad 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATI 

A l l d i s t a n c e s m u i t be f rom the outer boundar ies of the Sec 

Fbrm C - 1 0 2 
Supersedes C-128 

l e c t l v e 1-1-65 

Opera tor 

ARCO Oil & Gas Company 
L e a s e 

F o w l e r H a i r 
Un i t L e t t e r 

D 
T o w n s h i p 

24S 
Range 

37E 
A c t u a l F o o t a g e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

9 9 0 ree l trom the FNL Un*- ' i i i ' 1 660 leet Irom the West l i n o 

G r o u n d L e v e l E l e v . P r o d u c l n q F o r m a t i o n 

Y a t e s - 7 R i v e r s 
P o o l 

J a l m a t 
D e d i c a t e d Acreage; 

80 A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I I YeB [ _ ] No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (I'sc reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n p r i » « H n r y ^ 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interes 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, e 
sion. 

have been consolidated (by coinniunil i /alion, unitization, 
minating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sso'f 
o 
o> 
in 

• 6 « 0 ' — O 

o 
OV 
01 

3 3 0 6 6 0 ' 0 0 1 3 2 0 16D0 tOBO 2 3 1 C 2 0 4 0 5 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Name 

Petroleum Engineer 
Position 

ARCO Oil & Gas Company 
Company 

May 
D a t e 

/ hcrnby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys mode by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t e Surveyed 

R e g i s t e r e d P r o f e s s i o n a l Eng ineer 

a n d / o r L a n d Surveyor 

C e r t i f i c a t e N o . 
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ARCO Oil and Gas Company <> 

Permian Distr ict Midland Texas 

J A L M A T GAS P O O L 
LEA COUNTY,NEW MEXICO 

PROPOSED FOWLER HAIR NO. 3 
990" FNL S 6 6 0 ' FWL. SEC.9.T-24-S.R-37-E 

0 J A L M A T GAS WELLS 
SCALE l " = 2 0 0 0 ' 

MIKE GRIFFIN 

WEST ENG. 

C DM 4 - f-9 



Fowler Hair #3 
Sec 9-T2AS-R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

OFFSET OPERATORS 

Amerada Hess 
1209 S. Main 
Lovington, New Mexico 88260 

Amoco Production Company 
Drawer A 
Levelland, Texas 79336 

Getty 0 i1 Company 
P. 0. Box 1231 
Midland, Texas 79702 

John Yuronka 
102 Petroleum Building 
Midland, Texas 79701 


